
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 9 March 2013

Competition No Competitor Total
Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Total

A 1 Steven Ferguson 665.7 1 82.7 73.0 68.3 224.0 80.0 72.5 68.1 444.6 79.9 72.5 68.7 665.7
A 3 Chris Grimes 676.7 2 85.8 75.1 67.0 227.9 82.3 71.6 73.0 454.8 82.9 70.7 68.3 676.7
A 2 Peter Grimes 680.6 3 86.4 73.5 73.8 233.7 84.7 72.5 66.0 456.9 81.5 75.3 66.9 680.6
A 5 Robert Dickson D N F 102.7 93.0 87.0 282.7 282.7 D N F

B 1 Ashley Lamont 689.3 1 84.6 74.5 72.7 231.8 88.3 73.3 69.6 463.0 82.6 75.1 68.6 689.3
B 2 Paul Blair 709.6 2 91.6 74.1 92.1 257.8 84.0 73.6 68.1 483.5 84.2 73.7 68.2 709.6
B 9 Simon Echlin 711.0 3 86.3 76.6 72.1 235.0 84.4 76.6 80.8 476.8 83.6 75.8 74.8 711.0

B 8 SE Gareth Dillon 791.3 4 97.3 84.6 92.1 274.0 96.6 83.7 73.7 528.0 102.6 84.4 76.3 791.3
B 3 Tom Devaney 833.1 5 104.6 91.8 91.5 287.9 100.3 90.5 84.9 563.6 102.6 88.3 78.6 833.1
B 4 Gilmore Magee 841.9 6 104.6 94.1 81.2 279.9 104.0 93.3 88.1 565.3 102.6 93.7 80.3 841.9
B 5 Michael Workman 858.9 7 104.6 92.8 91.6 289.0 104.0 93.3 88.1 574.4 102.6 93.7 88.2 858.9

C 2 Robin Lyons 760.8 1 116.3 73.1 68.8 258.2 87.2 111.0 67.8 524.2 89.2 73.9 73.5 760.8
C 7 Norman Ferguson 778.7 2 96.3 80.5 74.0 250.8 99.0 91.0 73.7 514.5 90.8 79.9 93.5 778.7

D 2 David Thompson 697.3 1 86.9 77.3 70.1 234.3 84.9 76.1 69.9 465.2 85.8 76.9 69.4 697.3
D 1 Mark King 701.8 2 87.1 78.1 70.7 235.9 83.9 77.2 69.4 466.4 89.0 76.1 70.3 701.8
D 3 Paul Mooney 732.7 3 88.5 78.3 75.5 242.3 85.7 76.1 75.2 479.3 87.3 96.1 70.0 732.7
D 4 Richard Allen 875.0 4 106.9 97.3 90.1 294.3 103.9 96.1 89.4 583.7 105.8 96.1 89.4 875.0

C 8 B Andrew Blair 948.6 1 113.4 109.7 102.4 325.5 105.7 117.2 103.1 651.5 119.7 95.0 82.4 948.6

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 9 March 2013

Competition No Competitor Total
Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Total

A 1 Steven Ferguson 665.7 1 82.7 73.0 68.3 224.0 80.0 72.5 68.1 444.6 79.9 72.5 68.7 665.7
A 3 Chris Grimes 676.7 2 85.8 75.1 67.0 227.9 82.3 71.6 73.0 454.8 82.9 70.7 68.3 676.7
A 2 Peter Grimes 680.6 3 86.4 73.5 73.8 233.7 84.7 72.5 66.0 456.9 81.5 75.3 66.9 680.6
B 1 Ashley Lamont 689.3 4 84.6 74.5 72.7 231.8 88.3 73.3 69.6 463.0 82.6 75.1 68.6 689.3
D 2 David Thompson 697.3 5 86.9 77.3 70.1 234.3 84.9 76.1 69.9 465.2 85.8 76.9 69.4 697.3
D 1 Mark King 701.8 6 87.1 78.1 70.7 235.9 83.9 77.2 69.4 466.4 89.0 76.1 70.3 701.8
B 2 Paul Blair 709.6 7 91.6 74.1 92.1 257.8 84.0 73.6 68.1 483.5 84.2 73.7 68.2 709.6
B 9 Simon Echlin 711.0 8 86.3 76.6 72.1 235.0 84.4 76.6 80.8 476.8 83.6 75.8 74.8 711.0
D 3 Paul Mooney 732.7 9 88.5 78.3 75.5 242.3 85.7 76.1 75.2 479.3 87.3 96.1 70.0 732.7
C 2 Robin Lyons 760.8 10 116.3 73.1 68.8 258.2 87.2 111.0 67.8 524.2 89.2 73.9 73.5 760.8
C 7 Norman Ferguson 778.7 11 96.3 80.5 74.0 250.8 99.0 91.0 73.7 514.5 90.8 79.9 93.5 778.7

B 8 SE Gareth Dillon 791.3 12 97.3 84.6 92.1 274.0 96.6 83.7 73.7 528.0 102.6 84.4 76.3 791.3
B 3 Tom Devaney 833.1 13 104.6 91.8 91.5 287.9 100.3 90.5 84.9 563.6 102.6 88.3 78.6 833.1
B 4 Gilmore Magee 841.9 14 104.6 94.1 81.2 279.9 104.0 93.3 88.1 565.3 102.6 93.7 80.3 841.9
B 5 Michael Workman 858.9 15 104.6 92.8 91.6 289.0 104.0 93.3 88.1 574.4 102.6 93.7 88.2 858.9
D 4 Richard Allen 875.0 16 106.9 97.3 90.1 294.3 103.9 96.1 89.4 583.7 105.8 96.1 89.4 875.0

C 8 B Andrew Blair 948.6 17 113.4 109.7 102.4 325.5 105.7 117.2 103.1 651.5 119.7 95.0 82.4 948.6
A 5 Robert Dickson D N F 102.7 93.0 87.0 282.7 282.7 D N F

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


